

Court No. - 11

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.R. B. Khan, Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Abhai Kumar, J.

Copy of Criminal Misc. Application No. 264803 of 2017 be provided to the learned AGA.

Objection, if any, may be filed by the learned AGA within two weeks.

List again on 19.1.2018.

Lower court record be also summoned.

District Judge Varanasi is directed to transmit lower court record within one month from today.

Order Date :- 3.1.2018

Ranjeet Sahu