

Court No. - 62

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.R. B. Khan, Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh, J.

Case has been taken up in the revised call. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to address the Court, however, learned AGA is present.

Office report indicates that the paper book is ready.

List after four weeks for hearing.

In the meantime, paper book may be obtained from the office of this Court as per Rules.

Order Date :- 5.4.2018

S Rawat