

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.R. B. Khan, Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan, J.

On 02.01.2017, the appearance slip has been filed by Sri Ashok Kumar on behalf of appellant but today neither the appellant nor his counsel is present.

As per office report, lower court record has not been received.

Sri Ajay Singh, Advocate (En. No. 8142/2002 A/A 0281/2012) is appointed as Amicus Curiae in this case on State exchequer.

List on 29.5.2018.

When the case is listed next the name of Sri Ajay Singh be shown as Amicus Curiae on behalf of appellant in the cause list.

Order Date :- 10.5.2018

Puspendra