

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.R. B. Khan, Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not information about the status of the appellant.

Issue notice on the address of the appellant through C.J.M., Varanasi to know about the status of the appellant and submit his status report within a period of one month from today.

List this case after one month.

Order Date :- 26.7.2018

Raj