

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.R. B. Khan, Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

Shri Ajay Singh, learned Amicus Curiae and Shri Ashok Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant are present.

Shri Ashok Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is very much alive there is no need to call for report about his status. He submits that he is ready to argue the appeal on behalf of the appellant and it may be listed in the next cause list for final hearing of appeal.

Since, Shri Ashok Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant so Shri Ajay Singh, Advocate learned Amicus Curiae is discharged in the case

List in the next cause list for final hearing of appeal.

Order Date :- 15.11.2018

Bhanu