

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.

Case taken up in the revised list. None is present on behalf of the appellant to press this criminal appeal.

From perusal of order sheet it is clear that on the last occasion, learned counsel for the appellant was present.

In the interest of justice, list this case in the next cause list in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 15.4.2019

sailsh