

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

List revised. No one has appeared on behalf of appellant.

This appeal was listed in the additional cause list for final hearing.

Issue non bailable warrant to the appellant.

Office to ensure communication of this order forthwith through registered post as well as other speedier option to the Judgeship concerned for immediate compliance of the order.

List on 31st March, 2020 for final hearing

Order Date :- 18.2.2020

v.k.updh.