

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

Ref:- Crl. Misc. Recall Application No. 7 of 2020

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and the learned A.G.A.

This is an application on behalf of applicant alongwith an affidavit for recall of the order dated 18.2.2020 whereby non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellant.

Perused the affidavit in support of the recall application.

Cause shown is sufficient. Application is allowed. Non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant is hereby cancelled.

Order on order sheet

List on **30.3.2020** for final hearing i.e. already fixed.

Order Date :- 6.3.2020

Vibha Singh