

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Appellant :- Nanhakoo Ram Maurya

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

Heard Mr. Santosh Kumar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashok Kumar, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State.

On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. submits that his record has not been sent to the Court by his office.

In view of above, hearing of present criminal appeal is adjourned.

Matter shall re-appear again, as unlisted, on 15.07.2024.

Order Date :- 1.7.2024.

Rks.