

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 271 of 1991

Na

Me

Counsel for Appellant(s) : ., Ashok Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No.

- 82

**HON'BLE
SAMEER JAIN,
J.**

State

1. None appeared on behalf of appellant even in revised call, however, Sri S.B. Singh, learned AGA for the State is present.

2. From the office report dated 26.08.2025, it reflects, earlier from the C.J.M. concerned living status report of the appellant was called but report of C.J.M. concerned is still awaited.

3. In view of the above, case is passed over.

4. List this case in week commencing 22.09.2025.

5. Registrar (compliance) of this Court shall send reminder to C.J.M. concerned within 48 hours to comply with the previous order of this Court.

August 29, 2025

KK Patel